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APPLICANTS = PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Applicant hereby moves that the following corrections to the

transcript of the offsite emergency planning evidentiary hearings in the

captioned proceeding be made:

Change "dfart" to "draft"

Change "individuals" to "individuals,"
Change "from" to "including"

Change "In meeting" to "In a meeting"
Change "recoures" to "recourse"
Change "obtain" to "pertain"

Change "PEAM" to "PEMA"

Change "consultant" to "consultant,""
Change "county municipal school district
plans," to "county, municipal, school
district plans, and"

Change "Pottsgrover" to "Pottsgrove"
Change "Bradford" to "Bradshaw"

PAGE LINE CORRECTION
12774 18
12804 3
12804 3
12812 16
12824 20
12856 10
12859 22
12866 1
12866 12
12870 6
12871 13
12890 18

Change "sahd" to "said"
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, PAGE

LINE CORRECTION

12904

12981
12986
13148
13151
13153
13203
13206
13206
13206
13271
13278
13278
13281
13285
13289
13293
13311
13311
13311
13311
13796
13800
13809
1383
13818

9

21
13
14
17

22

15
12
21
12
17
24
11
10
14
15
20

24

11

Change "which are the drastic" to "which
addressed the basic"

Change "proviers" to "providers"
Change "were arrested" to "was affected"
Change "s-rike" to "strike"
Change "total" to "the total"
Change "cognties" to "counties"
Change "Bradford" to "Bradshaw"
Change "I-211" to "I-2-11"
Change "I-333" to "I-3-13"
Change "I-314" tc "I-3-14"
Change "13-32" to "1332"

Change "necessary" to "be necessary"
Change "EPA" to "EPZ"

Change "?" to "."

Change "woul" to "would"

Change "distruct" to "district"
Change "requestion" to "request"
Change "M3" to "M-3"

Change "M31" to "M-3-1"

Change "M31" to "M-3-1"

Change "M31" to "M-3-1"

Change "NETVAK" to "NETVAC"
Change "skematic" to "schematic"
Change "-=" to "question"
Change "65" to "6500"

Change "private" to "proiject"




Change "Manual" to "The manual"
Change "detailed" to "detailed an"
Change "ect" to "reflect"

Change "evacuation" to "an evacuation"
Change "apply" to "apprly this model"
Change "cuation" to "evacuvation"
Change "a lot" to "in a lot"

Change "ingestion" to "congestion"
Change "There" to "Theirs"

Change "of" to "to""

Change "with" to "of"

Change "populations" to "population

Change "reg 1" to "Reg. 1"

Change "areas" to "areas and"

Change "expressay" to "expressway"
Change "links" to "lengths"

Change "capacity" to "characteristics"
Change "KLIM" to "KLIMM"

Change "railway" to "roadway"

Change "various in" to "various"

Change "what consider" to "what would be considered"

Change "evacution from" to “evacuation”
Change "field as" to "field. As"
Change "WE" to "We"

Change "remain" to "remained"

PAGE LINE CORRECTION
13822 -
13822 S
13823 1
13823 2
13823 5
13823 7
13823 13
13825 14
13828 6
13828 7
13828 8
13832 23
conditions”
13834 2
13834 5
13840 7
13845 19
13857 11
13864 3
13864 15
13870 1
13870 21
13871 17
13872 10
13882 22
13883 18
13889 25

Change "has" to "is"



PAGE LINE CORRECTION

13890

13890
13899
13900
13905
13910
13941
13957
13973

13977
13980
13980
13981
14001
14016
14035
14059
14077
14100
14100
14100
14100
14107
17000
17005
17008

D

19
16

25
12

13
11
25
18

24

18
23
24
24

22

Change "tests" to "the evacuation time
estimate study"

Change "at" to "by"

Change "facts" to "factors"

Change "section" to "intersection"
Change "test" to "tests"

Change "to" to "due to"

Change "the vehicle" to "little vehicle"
Change "to" to "in"

Change "counties. We didn't" to
"counties, we d4id"

Change "date" to "data"

Change "sites" to "times"

Change "100" to "100%"

Change "aleft" to "a left"

Change "a count" to "account"
Change "3070" to "370"

Change "inccorrect" to "incorrect"
Change "one" to "everyone"

Change "of" to "and"

Change "availble" to "available"
Change "in" to "and"

Change "in" to "and"

Change "in" to "and"

Change "conservative" to "a conservative"
Change "usitlized" to "utilized"
Change "me" to "my"

Change "Soudertown" to "Souderton"




Change "Pious" to "Pius"

Change "aydress" to "address"
Change "site" to "or site"

Change "evaluation" to "evaluated"
Change "There" to "They"

Change "vall" to "fall"

Change "totally" to "a totally"
Change "scenario" to "scenarios"
Change "to" to "or"

Change "par;ticular" to "particular"
Change "Parry” to "Perry"

Change "Lyndahl" to "Lindell"
Change "Green" to "Greene"

Change "and prior" to "prior"
Change "familiy" to "family"
Change "direct" to "a direct"
Change "study" to "country"
Change "Our" to "Their"

Change "plan" to "planning"
Change "a study" to "studies"
Change "or" to "and"

Change "municipalitiy" to “"municipality"

Pages 17212-17215 should be read in the
following sequence: 17212, 17214, 17213, 17215

Change "at" to "of"
Change "of" to "with"

PAGE LINE CORRECTION
17027 12
17033 21
17037 18
17040 10
17040 20
17046 16
17053 24
17062 14
17062 16
17069 7
17070 3
17070 3
17070 3
17071 3
17071 8
17079 18
17080 1
17085 7
17095 3
17105 15
17191 7
17212 11
17212

17257 11
17260 R
17261 21

Change "you" to "you were"



Change "orientated" to "oriented"
Change "picked" to "picked up"
Change "32" to "1332"

Change "municipal”™ to "municipal and"

Change "essentiall" to "essentially"

" PAGE LINE CORRECTION
17359 18
17359 25
17362 10
17364 16
17364 19
17366 3

Change "say" to "same"
Respectfully submitted,

CONNER & WETTERHAHN, P.C.

T""\j B, CQWI\,T{./NNN

Troy B. Conner, Jr.
Robert M. Rader

Nils N. Nichols

Counsel for the Applicant

February 19, 1985
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Applicant's Proposed
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law in the Form of a
Partial 1Initial Decisicn Relating to Offsite Emergency
Planning Contentions," "Applicant's Proposed Transcript
Corrections" and "Applicant's Exhibit List," dated February
19, 1985 in the captioned matter have been served upon the
following by deposit in the United States mail this 20th day
of February, 1985:

Helen F. Hoyt, Esqg. Atomic Safety and Licensing

Chairperson

Atomic Safety and
Licensing Board

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Richard F. Cole

Atomic Safety and
Licensing Board

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry Harbour

Atomic Safety and
Licensing Board

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

* Hand Delivery

Appeal Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service
Secticn

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

*Ann P. Hodgdon, Esq.
Counsel for NRC Staff
Office of the Executive

Legal Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555
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Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

Philadelphia Electric Company

ATTN: Edward G. Bauer, Jr.
Vice President &
General Counsel

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19101

Mr. Frank R. Romano
61 Forest Avenue
Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002

Mr. Robert L. Anthony
Friends of the Earth in
the Delaware Valley
106 Vernon Lane, Box 186

Moylan, PA 19065

Charles W, Elliott, Esaq.
325 N. 10th Street
Easton, PA 18064

Miss Phyllis Zitzer
Limerick Ecoloqy Action
P.0O. Box 761

762 Queen Street
Pottstown, PA 19464

Zori G. Ferkin, Esq.
Assistant Counsel
Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania
Governor's Energy Council
1625 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Jay M, Gutierrez, Esq.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

631 Park Avenue

King of Prussia, PA 19406

. Hand Delivery

** Federal Express February 19,

February 20, 1985

Angus Love, Esq,
107 East Main Street
Norristown, PA 19401

Robert J. Sugarman, Esq.

Sugarman, Denworth &
Hellegers

16th Floor, Center Plaza

101 North Broad Street

Philadelphii, PA 19107

John L. Patten, Director

Pennsylvania Emergency
Management Agency

Room B-151

Transportation and
Safety Buildina

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Martha W. Bush, Esq.
Kathryn S. Lewis, Esq.
City of Philadelphia
Municipal Services Bldg.
15th and JFK Blvd.
Philadelohia, PA 19107

Spence W. Perry, Esq.

Associate General Counsel

Federal Emergency
Management Agency

500 C Street, S.W.

Room 840

Washington, DC 20472

Thomas Geruskv, Director

Bureau of Radiation
Protection

Department of Environmental
Resources

5th Floor

Fulton Bank Bldg.

Third and Locust Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17120

1985 for delivery on



James Wiggins

Senior Resident Inspector

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

P.0. Box 47

Sanatoga, PA 19464

Timothy R.S. Campbell

Director

Department of Emergency
Services

14 Eact Biddle Street

West Chester, PA 19380

Mr. Ralph Hippert

Pennsylvania Emergency
Management Agency

B151 - Transportation and
Safety Building

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Theodore G. Otto, Esq.
Department of Corrections
Office of Chief Counsel
P.O. Box 598

Camp Hill, PA 17011

AN

Nils N, Nichols



