UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'85 FEB 21 A9:29

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board BRANCH BRANCH

In the Matter of)
Philadelphia Electric Company) Docket Nos. 50-352) 50-353
(Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2))

APPLICANTS PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Applicant hereby moves that the following corrections to the transcript of the offsite emergency planning evidentiary hearings in the captioned proceeding be made:

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
12774	18	Change "dfart" to "draft"
12804	3	Change "individuals" to "individuals,"
12804	3	Change "from" to "including"
12812	16	Change "In meeting" to "In a meeting"
12824	20	Change "recoures" to "recourse"
12856	10	Change "obtain" to "pertain"
12859	22	Change "PEAM" to "PEMA"
12866	1	Change "consultant" to "consultant,""
12866	12	Change "county municipal school district plans," to "county, municipal, school district plans, and"
12870	6	Change "Pottsgrover" to "Pottsgrove"
12871	13	Change "Bradford" to "Bradshaw"
12890	18	Change "sahd" to "said"

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
12904	9	Change "which are the drastic" to "which addressed the basic"
12981	21	Change "proviers" to "providers"
12986	13	Change "were arrested" to "was affected"
13148	14	Change "s-rike" to "strike"
13151	17	Change "total" to "the total"
13153	22	Change "counties" to "counties"
13203	1	Change "Bradford" to "Bradshaw"
13206	4	Change "I-211" to "I-2-11"
13206	5	Change "I-333" to "I-3-13"
13206	7	Change "I-314" to "I-3-14"
13271	15	Change "13-32" to "1332"
13278	12	Change "necessary" to "be necessary"
13278	21	Change "EPA" to "EPZ"
13281	12	Change "?" to "."
13285	17	Change "woul" to "would"
13289	24	Change "distruct" to "district"
13293	11	Change "requestion" to "request"
13311	10	Change "M3" to "M-3"
13311	14	Change "M31" to "M-3-1"
13311	15	Change "M31" to "M-3-1"
13311	20	Change "M31" to "M-3-1"
13796	2	Change "NETVAK" to "NETVAC"
13800	2	Change "skematic" to "schematic"
13809	24	Change "" to "question"
13813	4	Change "65" to "6500"
13818	11	Change "private" to "project"

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
13822	4	Change "Manual" to "The manual"
13822	5	Change "detailed" to "detailed an"
13823	1	Change "ect" to "reflect"
13823	2	Change "evacuation" to "an evacuation"
13823	5	Change "apply" to "apply this model"
13823	7	Change "cuation" to "evacuation"
13823	13	Change "a lot" to "in a lot"
13825	14	Change "ingestion" to "congestion"
13828	6	Change "There" to "Theirs"
13828	7	Change "of" to "to""
13828	8	Change "with" to "of"
13832	23	Change "populations" to "population conditions"
13834	2	Change "reg 1" to "Reg. 1"
13834	5	Change "areas" to "areas and"
13840	7	Change "expressay" to "expressway"
13845	19	Change "links" to "lengths"
13857	11	Change "capacity" to "characteristics"
13864	3	Change "KLIM" to "KLIMM"
13864	15	Change "railway" to "roadway"
13870	1	Change "various in" to "various"
13870	21	Change "what consider" to "what would be considered"
13871	17	Change "evacution from" to "evacuation"
13872	10	Change "field as" to "field. As"
13882	22	Change "WE" to "We"
13883	18	Change "remain" to "remained"
13889	25	Change "has" to "is"

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
13890	19	Change "tests" to "the evacuation time estimate study"
13890	19	Change "at" to "by"
13899	16	Change "facts" to "factors"
13900	5	Change "section" to "intersection"
13905	6	Change "test" to "tests"
13910	9	Change "to" to "due to"
13941	25	Change "the vehicle" to "little vehicle"
13957	12	Change "to" to "in"
13973	4	Change "counties. We didn't" to "counties, we did"
13977	13	Change "date" to "data"
13980	11	Change "sites" to "times"
13980	25	Change "100" to "100%"
13981	18	Change "aleft" to "a left"
14001	8	Change "a count" to "account"
14016	24	Change "3070" to "370"
14035	4	Change "inccorrect" to "incorrect"
14059	4	Change "one" to "everyone"
14077	1	Change "of" to "and"
14100	18	Change "availble" to "available"
14100	23	Change "in" to "and"
14100	24	Change "in" to "and"
14100	24	Change "in" to "and"
14107	3	Change "conservative" to "a conservative"
17000	22	Change "usitlized" to "utilized"
17005	14	Change "me" to "my"
17008	2	Change "Soudertown" to "Souderton"

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
17027	12	Change "Pious" to "Pius"
17033	21	Change "aydress" to "address"
17037	18	Change "site" to "or site"
17040	10	Change "evaluation" to "evaluated"
17040	20	Change "There" to "They"
17046	16	Change "vall" to "fall"
17053	24	Change "totally" to "a totally"
17062	14	Change "scenario" to "scenarios"
17062	16	Change "to" to "or"
17069	7	Change "par; ticular" to "particular"
17070	3	Change "Parry" to "Perry"
17070	3	Change "Lyndahl" to "Lindell"
17070	3	Change "Green" to "Greene"
17071	3	Change "and prior" to "prior"
17071	8	Change "familiy" to "family"
17079	18	Change "direct" to "a direct"
17080	1	Change "study" to "country"
17085	7	Change "Our" to "Their"
17095	3	Change "plan" to "planning"
17105	15	Change "a study" to "studies"
17191	7	Change "or" to "and"
17212	11	Change "municipality" to "municipality"
17212		Pages 17212-17215 should be read in the following sequence: 17212, 17214, 17213, 17215
17257	11	Change "at" to "of"
17260	4	Change "of" to "with"
17261	21	Change "you" to "you were"

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
17359	18	Change "orientated" to "oriented"
17359	25	Change "picked" to "picked up"
17362	10	Change "32" to "1332"
17364	16	Change "municipal" to "municipal and"
17364	19	Change "essentiall" to "essentially"
17366	3	Change "say" to "same"

Respectfully submitted,

CONNER & WETTERHAHN, P.C.

Troy B. Conner, Jr. / NNN

Troy B. Conner, Jr.
Robert M. Rader
Nils N. Nichols
Counsel for the Applicant

February 19, 1985

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
Philadelphia Electric Company) Docket Nos.	50-352 50-353
(Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2)	1	30-353

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Applicant's Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law in the Form of a Partial Initial Decision Relating to Offsite Emergency Planning Contentions," "Applicant's Proposed Transcript Corrections" and "Applicant's Exhibit List," dated February 19, 1985 in the captioned matter have been served upon the following by deposit in the United States mail this 20th day of February, 1985:

- * Helen F. Hoyt, Esq.
 Chairperson
 Atomic Safety and
 Licensing Board
 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
 Commission
 Washington, D.C. 20555
- * Dr. Richard F. Cole
 Atomic Safety and
 Licensing Board
 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
 Commission
 Washington, D.C. 20555
- * Dr. Jerry Harbour
 Atomic Safety and
 Licensing Board
 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
 Commission
 Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

*Ann P. Hodgdon, Esq.
Counsel for NRC Staff
Office of the Executive
Legal Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Philadelphia Electric Company ATTN: Edward G. Bauer, Jr. Vice President & General Counsel 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101

Mr. Frank R. Romano 61 Forest Avenue Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002

** Mr. Robert L. Anthony Friends of the Earth in the Delaware Valley 106 Vernon Lane, Box 186 Moylan, PA 19065

Charles W. Elliott, Esq. 325 N. 10th Street Easton, PA 18064

- ** Miss Phyllis Zitzer Limerick Ecology Action P.O. Box 761 762 Queen Street Pottstown, PA 19464
- ** Zori G. Ferkin, Esq.
 Assistant Counsel
 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
 Governor's Energy Council
 1625 N. Front Street
 Harrisburg, PA 17102

Jay M. Gutierrez, Esq.
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
631 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, PA 19406

Angus Love, Esq. 107 East Main Street Norristown, PA 19401

Robert J. Sugarman, Esq. Sugarman, Denworth & Hellegers 16th Floor, Center Plaza 101 North Broad Street Philadelphii, PA 19107

John L. Patten, Director Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency Room B-151 Transportation and Safety Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

Martha W. Bush, Esq. Kathryn S. Lewis, Esq. City of Philadelphia Municipal Services Bldg. 15th and JFK Blvd. Philadelphia, PA 19107

* Spence W. Perry, Esq.
Associate General Counsel
Federal Emergency
Management Agency
500 C Street, S.W.
Room 840
Washington, DC 20472

Thomas Gerusky, Director
Bureau of Radiation
Protection
Department of Environmental
Resources
5th Floor
Fulton Bank Bldg.
Third and Locust Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

* Hand Delivery

** Federal Express February 19, 1985 for delivery on
 February 20, 1985

James Wiggins
Senior Resident Inspector
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
P.O. Box 47
Sanatoga, PA 19464

1

Timothy R.S. Campbell Director Department of Emergency Services 14 East Biddle Street West Chester, PA 19380

Mr. Ralph Hippert
Pennsylvania Emergency
Management Agency
B151 - Transportation and
Safety Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Theodore G. Otto, Esq. Department of Corrections Office of Chief Counsel P.O. Box 598 Camp Hill, PA 17011

Nils N. Nichols